Australian Athletics Cross Country Relays
Victoria Park, Ballarat
24 August 2025

4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Senior - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025

Pos Athlete Team Ctry Mark
1 Eureka Athletic Club VIC AUS 25:48
Benjamin Stevens 2002
Katherine Dowie 1999
Joshua Johnston 2005
Lucy Jones 2008
2 Team WA WA AUS 26:22
Nikil Redipali 2002
Sarah Hynes 1999
Jack Sirett 1995
Charli-Rose Carlyon 2005
3 F&F VIC AUS 27:08
Jack Ellis 2005
Zoe Woods 2003
Magnus Woods 2006
Stella Crawford-Rust 2002
4 Elevated Run Co QLD AUS 27:14
Luke Gorski 2008
Helena Butler 2009
Joel Abbott 2005
Naiyini Elaine Mollel 2009
5 East Elite NSW AUS 27:20
Logan Campbell 2004
Caitlyn Tan 2005
Jake Evans 2005
Zara McNally 2005
6 ACTTeam 5 ACT AUS 28:11
Brayden Noonan 2008
Gretchen Creighton 2009
Jordan Cowley 1991
Mia Keating 2009
7 Ballarat YCW Open VIC AUS 28:58
Rex Brennan 2008
Christine Hutchinson 1990
David Grigg 1980
Nikhaila Remilton 1990
9 Born to run (in June) VIC AUS 32:11
Ben Dykman 1986
Ang Williams 1972
Marcus Downes 1968

Michelle Hawkes 1974



10

11

Sprinty Bois

Lewis Lakerink
Kylie Mitchell

Josh Maxwell
Carla Maxwell
ASNJ

Nathaniel Cox
Lara Wannenburgh
John Purcell

Anna Bach

ACT Team 6
Daniel Dreher
Addison Hart
Rylan Semenas
Elsie Hamilton
Sydney University Athletic Club
Drew Fryer

Abigail Gilbert
Adam Schaffer
Lucy Alder

VIC
1990
1983
2000
1975
QLD
1982
2008
1968
1981
ACT
2002
2011
2005
2012
NSW
2001
2003
1999
2003

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

39:07

39:21

DNS

DNS



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Under 20 - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Tri Running

Kieran Shepherd

Zoe Honeybrook
Daniel Randall

Matilda Cole

Ruthless Rubber Ducks
William Callaghan

Ally Brooks

Jarrod Ferguson

Teyvia Williams
Sandringham Athletics Club
James Paproth

Orla Shackcloth
Matthew Holdich

Bella Fary

TRI Running B

Jacob Shepherd

Olivia O'Kelly

Angus Wall

Katherine Maundrell
Darling Downs Athletics Club - U20
Ezekiel Lean

Mackenzi Schefe

Beau Harvey

Abigail Barnes
Mentone

Matthew Bergin
Matilda Harrison
Lachlan Fulton

Tilly Williams
Gippsland Track Club U20
Charles Leahy

Maddy Boyd

James Leahy

Ella Tierney

Ballarat

Jacob Cheesman
Gretta Ashley

Cody Torney

Bonnie Burt

Team
ACT
2009
2007
2008
2007
VIC
2007
2007
2008
2007
VIC
2006
2007
2007
2006
ACT
2006
2007
2007
2007
QLD
2009
2007
2007
2009
VIC
2008
2009
2007
2009
VIC
2006
2007
2006
2006
VIC
2006
2007
2007
2008

Ctry

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Mark
25:38

26:14

26:24

26:56

27:32

27:33

27:50

28:04



10

Ballarat YCW Under 20
Ollie Burt

Katrina Prior

Jesse Nankervis

Leni Williams

Rod's Rockets U20
Kody Taggart

Ailish Ryan

Perrie Grant

Ruby Trenorden
Athletics North U20
Noah Holding

Chloe Noon

Alexander De Villiers
Ava Knox

Caulfield Grammar School
Cooper Provan

Emily Eldridge

Oscar Gray

Juline Petitpierre

VIC

2009
2006
2008
2009

2006
2008
2011
2012
QLD
2007
2007
2009
2009
VIC
2007
2008
2009
2009

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

29:40

29:55

DNS

DNS



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Under 18 - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Limitless/Fit3
Joel Harlor
Jessica Kann
Keeden Harrison
Pippa Schwarz
Bendigo BATS
Finn Kane
Chelsea Tickell
Tyler Fynch
Abbey Reid
Happy Feet 2.0
Alfie Onley
Sophie Field
Lucas Chis

Erin Marriner

OC & MBC School
Harvey Hermiston
Amelia Sherrard
Hamish Cox
Annie Connell

On Track Sydney
Zacary Green
Sophie Polkinghorne
Beau Adams
Aliyah Bennett
Aths West U17

Oliver Stampfl-MacDonald

Chloe Dartnall
Zain Valibhoy
Sophia Brown
South Australia
Joshua Kavanagh
Isla Fahey
Tristan Kidd
Tessa Ebert

The Geelong College
Gus Augustine
Skye Howard
Angus Thomas
Lucy Borrack

Team
NSW
2008
2009
2009
2009
VIC
2009
2009
2010
2008
VIC
2009
2009
2008
2008
QLD
2008
2008
2009
2009
NSW
2009
2010
2011
2010
WA
2009
2009
2009
2009
SA
2009
2009
2009
2008
VIC
2008
2009
2008
2009

Ctry
AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Mark
26:01

26:05

26:13

26:45

26:56

26:58

27:05

27:40



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ACT Team 4

Kodi Clarkson
Hannah Nockels
George Wright
Astrid Evans
Mentone U18
Joel Dean

Lily Rose Lambert
Willem Duncan
Willow Devine

Penleigh & Essendon Grammar U18

Jasper Gay

Madigan Carroll
Mackinlee Carroll

Piper Gay

Run Crew 18A

Koji Howard

Sienna Colosi

Aston Lake

Mabel Dukes
Team WA Under 18
Duku Jansuk

Zara Penter

Matthew Stoner

Gracie Byrne

Ben - Sam - Annabelle - Rosie
Ben O'Sullivan
Annabelle Behan
Thomas Davey

Rosie Connolly

Athletics Ballarat U18
Oaklee Burge

Amali Torney

Adam Conway

Rose Ashman
Athletics North Brisbane U18
Harry Luschwitz

Grace Hefner

Koby Irvine

Ava Knox

Diamond Valley Athletics Club
Ethan Armstrong-Bourne
Isabella Napoletano
Brodie Batt

Georgia L'Estrange

ACT
2008
2010
2009
2008
VIC
2010
2010
2008
2009
VIC
2009
2009
2011
2008
NSW
2011
2009
2009
2008
WA
2009
2009
2008
2008
WA
2009
2008
2010
2012
VIC
2008
2009
2010
2008
QLD
2008
2010
2010
2009
VIC
2008
2010
2009
2008

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

27:46

27:53

27:58

28:09

28:10

28:13

28:19

28:26

28:28



18

19

20

21

22

Tri Running Group
Matthew Maundrell
Elise Swoboda
Samson Kennedy
Indiana Cole

Ringwood Athletic Club
Max Andison

Amelie Scherer

Jared Sim

Aleisha Harmer

Run Crew 18B
Matthew Dunn

Millie Chudley

Charlie Roberts

Isabel Chudley

Darling Downs Byron Squad
Riley Morris

Skye Dogan

Connor McGreevy

Alex Dogan

Gippsland Track Club U18
Rhylee Stewart

Grace Graafsma

Riley Nicholas

Claudia Tierney

The Reds

Thomas George

Elise Dandie

Harry Gatenby

Paige Rasheed

ACT
2009
2009
2009
2009
VIC
2010
2008
2012
2008
NSW
2011
2008
2011
2010
QLD
2010
2009
2009
2011
VIC
2008
2009
2008
2009
SA
2009
2009
2011
2009

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

28:31

28:44

28:46

28:52

29:18

DNS



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Under 16 - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Run Crew 16A
David Begovski
vy Strawhorn
Sam Newsham
Amelia Sheridan

Bankstown Sports Athletics Club

William Wood

Olivia Galang

Logan Hosking
Taylor Traecey

Box Hill Athletic Club
Jae Hao Chan
Lauren Tay

Lachlan Baxter

Ella Fallen

Blaze Runners

Benji Carfoot
Milanke Haasbroek
Joshua Field

Chloe Baldock
Country Boys, City Girls
Dempsey Podmore
Madeleine Kearney
Eddy Franzke

Isobel Rhodes
Galeforce Running Squad
Cedar Johnson
Olivia Rich

Cameron Cox

Zara Beveridge
Sandringham AC 16
Harry Barker
Elizabeth Craig
Harry McAllister

Leni Hartley
Speedy South Aussies
Tyson White

Violette Smith

Edan Searle

Tilly Williams

Team
NSW
2010
2011
2010
2011
NSW
2010
2010
2010
2010
VIC
2010
2010
2011
2011
VIC
2011
2013
2011
2011
VIC
2010
2010
2010
2010
QLD
2010
2010
2010
2010
VIC
2010
2010
2011
2011
SA
2011
2011
2012
2011

Ctry
AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Mark
25:39

26:36

26:59

27:04

27:17

27:19

27:42

27:46



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Human Highlighters
Thomas Hockaday
Charlotte Snelling
Alfred Jonsson
Eliza Bulger

Team Front Runner
Harrison Lichocik
Fiona Hao

Austin Saratsis
Mia Clark

Rods Rockets
Archie Grant
Brienna Coffey
Oliver Ryan

Olivia McConchie
ACT Team 3

Flynn Stanworth
Addison Hart

Riley Stanworth
Elsie Hamilton
Brisbane Athletics U16A
Benjamin Schinard
Ella Dorey

Daniel Lane
Georgiana Richardson
Gippsland Track Club U16
Oscar Woodhouse
Georgie Lindsay
Thomas Kanavan
Yuki Braybrook
Flinders Freaks
Lincoln Wicks

Leni Knowles

Jack Fanning

Eva Pfitzner

WA Swans U16
Xander Scholes
Payton Kavanagh
James Shuck

Ava Brennan

Pace Raiders

Alex Konstantinidis
Paige Tuddenham
Jordan Mansion
Aria Violini

QLD
2011
2011
2011
2011
WA
2010
2011
2011
2010
VIC
2011
2011
2011
2013
ACT
2012
2011
2011
2012
QLD
2011
2011
2012
2010
VIC
2011
2010
2011
2012
SA
2012
2011
2012
2012
WA
2012
2011
2010
2011
VIC
2011
2011
2015
2010

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

27:56

27:56

28:02

28:06

28:12

28:26

28:28

28:29

28:30



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Athletics North U16
William Law
Gabirielle Kranen
Noah Cooke
Katherine Edgtton
Brisbane Athletics U16
Ollie Jobbins

Bella Shaw

Gilbert Barrett
Poppy Edwards

Up And Running U16 A
William Hufton
Jacqueline Bugg
James Ellis
Annabelle Jessup
Mentone U16

Eoin Jessop

Amy Joy Duncan
Hugo Mills
Cassandra Servadei
Team WA Under 16
Aiden Behan

Isla Stefanelli

Kale Gregg

Pippa Stefanelli
ACT Team 2

Patrick Maundrell
Lara Packwood
Thomas Naden
Ruby Mclntosh
Western Trackstar
Oliver Hatchett
Hope McHenry
Lachlan Alder

Billie McHenry
Ballarat YCW Under 16
Lachlan Anderson
Claire Hutchinson
Jaggar Mansion
Pearl Bowers

Penleigh and Essendon Grammar

Antonio Stamatis
Lucy Walkom
Cody Levidis
Molly Bremner

QLD
2011
2011
2010
2011
QLD
2011
2010
2011
2010
NSW
2011
2011
2013
2010
VIC
2010
2011
2011
2010
WA
2010
2012
2010
2013
ACT
2012
2011
2012
2010
WA
2010
2010
2012
2012
VIC
2010
2014
2012
2011
VIC
2013
2011
2012
2010

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

28:56

29:03

29:09

29:24

29:34

29:50

30:02

33:58

DNS



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Under 14 - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Darling Downs Athletics Club B
Frankie Webster
Grace Scott
Mason Morris

Lucy Barnes

Team SA

Patrick Zwar

Eva Flint

Hamish Irvine
Gracie Sheridan
Team WA Under 14
Jack Cairns

Fieke Potter

Dylan Gregg
Vivienne Barley
VIC South West
Manaia Bremner
Chloe Grund

Occy Hayes
Charlotte Staaks
Ellinghaus Eagles
Jake Reed

Lottie Nelson

Felix Burrell
Harper Frazer
Ipswich & District Athletics Club
Hugo Dorey
Melody Chambers
Charlie Wellings
Liliana Titley

Up And Running U14
Isaac Robinson
Olivia Boulton
Elliot Webster
Leticia Lin-Orme
Pace Makers
George Lethborg
Lucy Baker

Banjo Kane

Milana Farfaglia

Team Ctry
QLD AUS
2013
2012
2012
2012
SA AUS
2012
2012
2012
2012
WA AUS
2012
2012
2012
2012
VIC AUS
2012
2012
2012
2012
VIC AUS
2012
2012
2012
2012
QLD AUS
2013
2013
2013
2013
NSW AUS
2012
2012
2013
2012
VIC AUS
2013
2013
2014
2013

Mark
27:24

27:27

27:37

27:55

28:09

28:40

28:50

29:00



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Awesome Foursome
Edward Smith
Harriet Henderson
Austin Baxter
Alessia McGrath
ACT Team 1

Jim Gaffey

Alice Liddell Kirkwood
August Stanworth
Isabel Winsbury
The B-K Express
Harrison Watson
April Hayward
Cooper Tuddenham
Isla Jennings
Darling Downs Athletics Club U14
Judah Lean

Rose Stead

Luke Dogan
Stephanie Jeude
QLD Athletics

Sean Hyams

Georgi Seels-Wood
Alistair Preston
Kirralea Baker
Athletics North U14
Samuel Wells

Sarah Taylor
Thomas McManmon
Amelie Guy

Run Crew 14A
Nathaniel Barrett
Beatrice Emanuel
Joshua McGuinness
Elyse Walker

BMG Striders

Jesse Baker

Claire Godfrey
Archie Baker

Stella Mace
Gippsland Track Club U14
Eli Spargo

Elodie Tehennepe
Mark Ballantine
Indiana O'Brien

VIC
2012
2012
2012
2012
ACT
2013
2012
2015
2012
VIC
2013
2015
2013
2012
QLD
2013
2012
2013
2012
QLD
2013
2013
2013
2013
QLD
2012
2013
2013
2012
NSW
2012
2013
2013
2012
NSW
2013
2013
2015
2013
VIC
2013
2013
2012
2013

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

29:06

29:07

29:14

29:16

29:19

29:37

29:41

29:58

30:06



18

19

20

21

22

23

Tasmania U14
Flynn Preece
Stella Knighton
Toby Flanagan
Mia Bannister
Knox Determinators
Charlie Roney
Mya Collis

Flynn Crutchley
Tilly Morton
Manly Warringah
Harrison Eskdale
Sarah Covich

Max Miller
Isabella Ross
QLD Hybrid Hustlers
Frank Hewitt
Jessica Gorham
Leo Hyde

Lila Pegg

KILA WA

Ashton Gunn

Lucy Phillips
Isaac Williamson
Katie Williams
WA BCRS

Ruben Maritz
Betty Jenkins
Cooper McDonald
Scarlett Nunn

TAS
2012
2012
2012
2013
VIC
2012
2012
2012
2012
NSW
2013
2013
2015
2012
QLD
2014
2014
2013
2013
WA
2012
2013
2013
2013
WA
2013
2012
2013
2012

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

30:09

30:28

30:29

30:59

31:58

32:52



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Under 12 - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Run Crew 12A
Oscar Elliott

Scout Koernig
Jacob Kurniadi
Jiselle Bechara
Athletics North U12
Isaac Lethorn

Skye Astill

Archie Winterbotham
Mia Parker

Chase JASE

Alby Phipps

Skylah Cannon
Jaxon Short

Eve Potter

Manly Warringah B
Aurelio Nicholas
Ella Harding
Caden Symons
Josephine Han

Run Crew 12B
Oliver Lane

Azzuri Felix

Luke Amos Walker
Harlow Campbell
Flying Eagles Plus
Harry Liu

Eva Hurley

Blake Fraser

Pippy Belsham

VIC Western Region
John Davies

Olivia Lloyd

Alfie Hall

Alaska May Bremner
Darling Downs U12s
Thomas Richards
Eden Broksch
Hayden Robertson
Lacey James

Team
NSW
2014
2014
2015
2014
QLD
2014
2014
2014
2014
VIC
2014
2014
2014
2014
NSW
2014
2015
2014
2014
NSW
2015
2014
2014
2015
QLD
2015
2014
2015
2014
VIC
2014
2014
2014
2014
QLD
2014
2014
2014
2014

Ctry
AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Mark
28:57

29:29

30:09

30:26

30:33

30:48

31:13

31:14



10

11

12

13

14

15

Athletics North B
Sam McMannon
Rachel Taylor
Ernest Barrett
Chloe Edgtton
Best West U12
Oscar Lo Proto
Savannah Nunn
Fionnan Fenlon
Everlee Tyler
Manly Warringah A
Joshua Eskdale
Arelie Doria

Liam Tysoe

Grace Coleman
Ballarat YCW Under 12
Archer Morris
Milla Hendley
Huon Anderson
Sia Shaw
Tasmania U12
Charlie Wood
Clover Viney
Oscar Koch

Isla Chadwick
Wild Westerns
Felix Britten
Isabella van Goethem

Thomas Drake-Brockman

Harper Adrian
Nippy Numbats
Marcus Simpson
Heidi Jenkins
Alex Newton
Mackenzie Adrian

QLD
2015
2015
2015
2015
WA
2014
2014
2014
2014
NSW
2015
2015
2015
2014
VIC
2014
2014
2014
2014
TAS
2015
2015
2015
2015
WA
2014
2014
2015
2014
WA
2015
2015
2015
2014

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

31:35

31:59

32:06

34:06

34:06

35:42

36:24



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Masters 30+ - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

State of Origin Team 1
Nick Walker

Alice Gronow

Scott Morton

Sofia Haywood

Team Ctry Mark
NSW AUS 31:05
1986
1986
1980
1993

4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Masters 40+ - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Victorian Masters Athletics Team A

Stephen Dinneen
Erica Fountain
Shane Grund

Anna Kasapis
Darling Downs Masters
Josh Scott

Margaret Broksch
Dean James
Caroline Luschwitz
Victorian Masters Athletics
Andrew Cutting
Tamai Bremner
Marty Lynch

Laura Tomic
TAS-WA Trailblazer's
William Harding
Selina Crispin
Charles Gunn

Anna Smee

Run CLCR

Courtney Gronow
Lauren Wright
Shaun Lewis
Cristine Suffolk

Team Ctry Mark
VIC AUS 27:20
1979
1982
1981
1977
QLD AUS 30:13
1982
1982
1984
1976
VIC AUS 30:24
1977
1984
1984
1983
TAS AUS 30:54
1981
1980
1984
1972
VIC AUS 34:26
1985
1981
1979
1970



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Masters 50+ - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025
Pos Athlete

1

Ye olde donkeys

Zac Ashkanasy

Kate Seibold

Nathan Crowley
Evette Cordy

Cross Country Warriors
Pramesh Prasad
Tracey Hayward
David Martinez
Camilla Briggs

DAC Masters
Campbell McLennan
Kath Gawthorn

David Vaughan
Natalie Harvey
Generation X

Nathan Armstrong
Bridget Wetherall
Michael Thomas
Eftalia Kompogiorgas
Occasionally United AC
Rupert Van Dongen
Margaret Kenny
Steve Kompogiorgas
Janice Hodgart

Team
VIC
1973
1975
1973
1973
VIC
1974
1971
1974
1974
VIC
1972
1974
1966
1975
VIC
1973
1973
1971
1973
VIC
1974
1959
1973
1963

Ctry

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

Mark
27:54

33:40

34:12

37:50

39:41



4x2000m XC MIXED TEAM - Masters 60+ - Mixed - Sunday 24 August 2025

Pos Athlete Team Ctry Mark
1 VIC golden oldies VIC AUS 35:42
Darren Riviere 1964
Claire Beck 1962
Zdenko Coric 1960
Helen Stanley 1955
2 Across Bass Strait VIC AUS 41:26
Stephen Murphy 1961
Vicky Gunn 1961
Christopher Worsnop 1957

Carolyn Davis 1965



